RESOLUTION 207

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF NORCOM
APPROVING THE 2024 FEES FOR DISTRIBUTION TO PARTICIPATING
AGENCIES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 12(c) of the North East King County Regional Public Safety
Communications Agency Interlocal Agreement (the Interlocal Agreement), the NORCOM
Executive Director is required to present a proposed budget to the NORCOM Governing Board for
approval, NORCOM is to advise the Participating Agencies (as defined in the Interlocal Agreement)
on the programs and objectives contained in the proposed budget; and

WHEREAS, upon approval by the legislative authorities of each Principal and Subscriber
(each as defined in the Interlocal Agreement) of their respective allocation for the NORCOM budget,
the Governing Board shall, after public hearing, adopt its final budget for the following year; and

WHEREAS, official adoption of the 2024 NORCOM Budget will occur at the December
meeting of the Governing Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Board of NORCOM as
follows:

Section 1. 2024 NORCOM Fees. The 2024 NORCOM fee schedule, attached hereto and
incorporated as Exhibit A, is approved for distribution to the Participating Agencies as required in
the Interlocal Agreement.

Section 2. Summary of 2024 NORCOM Fee Budget. A summary of the 2024 Budget
Resources is as follows:

Capital Equipment Operating E-911 Rate Total
NORCOM Budget  Operating Projects  Replacement Exp. Res. Escrow  Stabilization All Funds
Total 2024 Resources 16,148.661 51,206 151.470 160.751 1.620.523 507,047 18.639,652
Transfer Activities 181,065 560,000 (11,130 < (1,500,000) 647,814 :
g::f::gg:‘md 16,329,717 611,206 262,600 160,751 120,523 1,154,855 18,639,652

Section 3. Further Authority: Prior Acts. All NORCOM officials, their agents, and
representatives are hereby authorized and directed to undertake all action necessary or desirable
from time to time to carry out the terms of, and complete the transactions contemplated by, this
resolution. NORCOM is authorized to use rate stabilization funds to fund telecommunicator
positions beyond 58.5 as well as for costs related to facilities for backup, disaster recovery, and a
primary facility. NORCOM is authorized to fill the additional positions and position changes
immediately following adoption of this resolution. All acts taken pursuant to the authority of this
resolution but prior to its effective sate are hereby ratified and confirmed.




Section 4. Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and
adoption.

Passed by a majority vote of the Governing Board in an open meeting on this 8% day of September
2023.

Signed in authentication thereof on this 8" day of September 2023.

e

Chair /
I

Lo
(\z(/(, L;QJ W

Attedt ¥




%0°0 = 8ZOT6L'ST | €66°090'ET | TYB'08T'9 | 9E6'VIL'E 6SE'PZE'T LLO'EL9'E  [1e10L Aduady
* T8‘688°'S Tv8'688'S 852°796'T 9£6'VIV’E > > all4 |ejol
= S80'E9 SB0'E9 STy'e a114 ajwjenbous
= TS89 15892 55806 a1ty sseq siwjenboug
E SE9'ET SB9'EL 69Z'6 a4 ysiuoyiys
5 Sgsfiee | swim  |selivs all4 BIOYSYLON
- 8 | zeg'oos ZE2/092 3114 aujjaiols
= 0L0'FES 0£0'%69 ZLE'VEL 3.1 puowpay
E 001’981 | 001’98t Toz'ea! vESE0T iy puejs| Ja0salN
= £5SP19 £55'%19 1980202 TFR'9SE 113 puepyy
= 88T, 88Ty BEV'ET TEL'EE ait3 Ao |jed
= T95'0¢C 195072 819'TL E9y'97T 2414 3||jAUIPOOM
- 0TE'LT8 o1e'Le8 558482 ¥66°70S andsay pue ally apisised
= 00L°LL o0L'LL 'SEQ'ST sazisy
- TeS'ey | Tesisy vLL'TIT 659'582 2l |[ayiog
- || oov'ges’t | oor'ses’t | zzi'6Es 99b'SE6 i1 2nhaj|eg
%0°0 = L8T'TOE'6 | TST'TLS'L €85BT E 6SE'VTT'T LLO'EL9'E  |3d1|0d |ej0L
%00) 5 [omvver[owvwer |zicTs 8SEvC | LSV 331j0d 14 APUEWION
%0°0 . 9££'095 9EE095 v81'90E Z86'VE 165992 21)j0q pue|s| 33N
%00 S | q9s18 99518 VBE'BP #28'T gETZ “=91[0d eulpai
795’09k | eas’o9r | L2L'YET 4114 VLE'R0L Wied 153104 e
%00 - || zes'sEL'T |leosvEr's | 2E9'961T LTE'SZE S68'TP0'T 01|04 pUEHH
%00 - 9E0'ER 9E0'E6 798'tY £89's 190°6€ 83)(0d ||!H 3pA[D
ELY69LT | ELVEITT LBL'TES v'ear | ebests 931[0d 1194108
%0°0 - LECL96'E | ZECT'L96'E | 9vTtvLT 692'L19 L69'81S'T 2d1j0d anA||28
afueyy | (ase=saaq) [ZTT [e30L  |Janjeday ||en| @4 ysieds|a | ojpey eleq [me unedsig $aaj 185} $202
[osesuau) paydopy
Juauad vzoz £202
WIZEVSHT sa|pualy o1 uopnquisia
0n0'o0s'T u| ssaysuel) Supesado
8odm< SanuUaAlY snoaue(|aas|
££9°L0S @suejeq punj Jeaj Joyud
Snuiy
000'ST puny 8upesddQ wouy INQ KI3ysuel|
OET‘9¥9  und yy3/|eaided spiemay paldad|g sead
isn|d
LTL'628'9T  sasuadx3 Supesado [ejog
£8L'00V'E saunyjpuadxy [euopesadQ
0£6'826'CT sainyjpuadx3 |auL0siad

Aoualy Aq uonnquisig [euoniaung 123png vzZ0zZ

IWOJYON

v xipuaddy






